e

-

70!

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION. 1986

ENROLLED

C.ommHee Svbstitvie o R

HOUSE BILL No. ./0279.
(By 2. Oelc_qu,/}/)ckm/{? ................. )
— o — |
Passed ... V1ARCA..K e 1986
In Eflest . V2.0VERy. clags. . {80001 Passage

0 C-641



ENROLLED
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR

H. B. 1079

(By DELEGATE McKINLEY)

[Passed March 8. 1986; in elfect ninety days from passage.}

AN ACT to amend and reenact section two, article five-c,
chapter twenty-one of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating
to labor; minimum wage and maximum hours standards
for employees.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section two, article five-c, chapter twenty-one of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

ARTICLE 5C. MINIMUM WAGE AND MAXIMUM HOURS STAN-
DARDS FOR EMPLOYEES.

§21-5C-2. Minimum wages.

1 After the thirty-first day of December, one thousand
2 nine hundred eighty six, every employer shall pay to
3 each of his employees wages at a rate not less than three
4  dollars and thirty-five cents per hour.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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